
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

M M1/2/3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA BEEF Last start Masters winner DAP, 19/05/2022, R12, M 1M 1M 1M M1/2G. Sheather 493423 34/0308

 2 HARDAWAY HARADA Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 19/05/2022, R12, M 2M 3M 7P M1/1R. Marsden 488910 42/0231

 3 SHAKALAKA Last start Masters placegetter MAT, 22/05/2022, R12, M 3M 1M 7M M1/2J. Jackson 499454 20/0229

 4 FRENCH ROSE Weighted points score RIS, 14/05/2022, R7, M 4M 3M 2M M2/2/1C. Betts 521578 9/0227

 5 PURE SWIPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 1P M2/2/2T. Vella 521181 10/0171

 6 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score WPK, 22/04/2022, R4, P 6P 3Y 5Y M2/2/2J. Betar 520307 14/0168

 7 TOWERING SMITH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 1P M2/2/1B. Smith 520493 9/0156

 8 BENJI BUTTONS Weighted points score RIS, 30/03/2022, R7, Y 7Y 5Y 8M M2/1/2L. Azzopardi 501210 22/1123

 9 MISS MILWAUKEE Weighted points score TEM, 13/01/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 8P M2/2/2J. King 499331 8/0122

 10 JIMMY SIOUX Last start Masters placegetter GOS, 03/05/2022, R9, M 3M 6M 7M M3/2J. Hall 497034 5/0160

 11 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R12, M 4M 2M 5M M3/1B. Harmey 490085 12/0186

 12 MIAMI SIOUX Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R7, P 7P 4M 8Y M3/1J. Hall 494254 8/0132

 13 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2022, R10, P 1P 6M 8P M3/2A. Azzopardi 493398 5/0123

 14 HELL'S GATE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 4P M3/2J. King 499332 6/0119

 15 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2022, R12, P 8P 8Y 4P M3/2A. Azzopardi 493397 4/068
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P 3/4 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TONGUE TIED 1 Last start winner RIC, 18/05/2022, R1, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2T. Vella 537108 6/5273

 2 WYANGAPINNI Weighted points score GBN, 22/04/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 1P 3/1/2T. Corless 538588 7/6240

 3 LATE NIGHT MEET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 1P 3/1/1D. Farrugia 529635 7/6186

 4 MY GIRL SIA Last start winner RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 2P 4/1/2P. Cini 529811 6/5168

 5 ZIPPING ESME Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R1, P 3P 7P (FEL)P 4/1/2T. Simmons 545562 7/6243

 6 PROST 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 17/05/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 8/7243

 7 CLADDIN' BOYS Dropping in grade RIC, 18/05/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 1P 4/1/2T. Vella 539670 6/5237

 8 TOWERING SMITH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 1P 4/1/1B. Smith 520493 9/8156

 9 CANAVERAL Weighted points score MAN, 21/01/2022, R2, Y 8P 6P 2P 4/1/2P. Chaker 531489 9/0148
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P 4/5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY GIRL SIA Last start winner RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 2P 4/1/2P. Cini 529811 6/5168

 2 PROST 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 17/05/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 8/7243

 3 ZIPPING ESME Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R1, P 3P 7P (FEL)P 4/1/2T. Simmons 545562 7/6243

 4 CLADDIN' BOYS Dropping in grade RIC, 18/05/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 1P 4/1/2T. Vella 539670 6/5237

 5 TOWERING SMITH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 1P 4/1/1B. Smith 520493 9/8156

 6 CANAVERAL Weighted points score MAN, 21/01/2022, R2, Y 8P 6P 2P 4/1/2P. Chaker 531489 9/0148

 7 FABIO'S ETHICS Last start winner RIC, 22/05/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 5Y 5/2P. Mantach 537208 3/2143

 8 DRIPPING Last start winner RIC, 20/05/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 5P 5/4T. Vella 540632 1/092

 9 BUGATTI FIERCE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R7, P 2P (FEL)P 2P 5/3M. Knowles 540912 2/1174

 10 SINISTER DREAMS Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 6Y 5/4A. Murray 548409 1/0152

 11 TOWERING GEM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1144

 12 BUGATTI BLOSSOM Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 538986 1/0138

 13 SPRINGFIELD MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 7Y 5/2A. Murray 547058 3/2134

 14 ZIPPING FINCH Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 7P 5/2W. Carr 537179 3/2133

 15 ZIPPING CAHILL Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 7P 5/3W. Carr 529779 2/1132

 16 MISS SPRINGFIELD Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 6Y 5/4J. Grief 531158 3/0122

 17 HELL'S GATE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 4P 5/1J. King 499332 6/5119

 18 KNOCKABOUT SUE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R9, P 3P 5M 8Y 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 11/9115

 19 LEKTRA BLAZE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 8Y 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/292

 20 TENNESSEE MAE Last start placegetter WPK, 22/04/2022, R8, P 3P 8P 5Y 5/3W. Carr 528732 2/190

 21 MALT AND SCOTCH Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 6Y 6Y 6Y 5/1A. Wade 528726 6/581

 22 ELITE DANI Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/05/2022, R12, P 4Y 6Y 5P 5/4B. Berrier 537822 1/068

 23 LITTLE JOE Dropping in grade RIC, 18/05/2022, R1, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4186

 24 PURE SWIPER 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 20/05/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1T. Vella 521181 10/8171

 25 SILENT SKY Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R9, Y 2Y 3P 3P 5/3J. Davis 540951 4/1201

 26 SHE'S HARLEQUIN Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4T. Vella 540629 1/0155

 27 SOGGY SIOUX 1 Weighted points score LIT, 02/04/2022, R9, Y 2Y 7P 4P 5/2J. Hall 526053 5/2143

 28 ZELLIE PARK Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R7, Y 5Y 2P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 520517 1/0135

 29 SHE'S ALL THAT Weighted points score KEM, 21/05/2022, R7, Y 7Y 3P 7Y 5/4A. Byrnes 540630 2/0134

 30 SHELLY SWIFT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1P. Chaker 530172 6/5129

 31 BABY MAGIC Weighted points score GOS, 05/04/2022, R10, P 8P (FEL)P 1P 5/4M. Clarke 547133 1/0125
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P 4/5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 FURIOUS BALLOWS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 3Y 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 1/0120

 33 ZIPPING ZUMA Weighted points score RIS, 16/02/2022, R8, Y 5Y 5P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 544686 1/0112

 34 NATTY'S GONE Weighted points score RIC, 09/02/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 3P 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 9/7108

 35 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3R. Polidano 534535 2/1108

 36 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 8Y 5/2R. Thomas 522069 3/2106

 37 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score GOS, 03/05/2022, R9, M 8M 7M 6P 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4104

 38 DANIELA WALSH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/3A. Byrnes 522840 5/1103

 39 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1M. Greer 522746 8/4102

 40 RAINBOW LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 8Y 5/3G. Logue 532771 2/1102

 41 MISTER BOSTON Weighted points score RIS, 23/03/2022, R6, Y 8Y 8P (FTF)P 5/3W. Carr 528822 2/196

 42 ONLY YOU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1T. Corless 530595 8/796

 43 PSYCHOTIC DREAMS Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 5Y 5/4A. Murray 548407 3/088

 44 MISS VOLTAGE Weighted points score RIC, 13/05/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546728 1/085

 45 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/081

 46 LEKTRA LOGIC Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 6Y 5/1J. Grief 528743 6/474

 47 KORA RAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 4Y 5/1J. King 532574 5/472

 48 MOMENTARY Weighted points score WPK, 22/04/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 8Y 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/069

 49 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 5P 5/3M. Greer 500618 2/158

 50 CHARIOT'S AWAY Weighted points score BGC, 02/02/2022, R7, 2 8P 7P 7P 5/1W. Carr 533984 4/357

 51 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R2, P 5P 6Y 6Y 5/4L. Fletcher 493179 1/054

 52 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/251
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FABIO'S ETHICS Last start winner RIC, 22/05/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 5Y 5/2P. Mantach 537208 3/2143

 2 DRIPPING Last start winner RIC, 20/05/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 5P 5/4T. Vella 540632 1/092

 3 BUGATTI FIERCE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R7, P 2P (FEL)P 2P 5/3M. Knowles 540912 2/1174

 4 SINISTER DREAMS Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 6Y 5/4A. Murray 548409 1/0152

 5 TOWERING GEM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1144

 6 BUGATTI BLOSSOM Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 538986 1/0138

 7 SPRINGFIELD MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 7Y 5/2A. Murray 547058 3/2134

 8 ZIPPING FINCH Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 7P 5/2W. Carr 537179 3/2133

 9 ZIPPING CAHILL Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 7P 5/3W. Carr 529779 2/1132

 10 MISS SPRINGFIELD Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 6Y 5/4J. Grief 531158 3/0122

 11 HELL'S GATE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 4P 5/1J. King 499332 6/5119

 12 KNOCKABOUT SUE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R9, P 3P 5M 8Y 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 11/9115

 13 LEKTRA BLAZE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 8Y 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/292

 14 TENNESSEE MAE Last start placegetter WPK, 22/04/2022, R8, P 3P 8P 5Y 5/3W. Carr 528732 2/190

 15 MALT AND SCOTCH Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 6Y 6Y 6Y 5/1A. Wade 528726 6/581

 16 ELITE DANI Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/05/2022, R12, P 4Y 6Y 5P 5/4B. Berrier 537822 1/068

 17 LITTLE JOE Dropping in grade RIC, 18/05/2022, R1, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4186

 18 PURE SWIPER 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 20/05/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1T. Vella 521181 10/8171

 19 SILENT SKY Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R9, Y 2Y 3P 3P 5/3J. Davis 540951 4/1201

 20 SHE'S HARLEQUIN Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4T. Vella 540629 1/0155

 21 SOGGY SIOUX 1 Weighted points score LIT, 02/04/2022, R9, Y 2Y 7P 4P 5/2J. Hall 526053 5/2143

 22 ZELLIE PARK Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R7, Y 5Y 2P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 520517 1/0135

 23 SHE'S ALL THAT Weighted points score KEM, 21/05/2022, R7, Y 7Y 3P 7Y 5/4A. Byrnes 540630 2/0134

 24 SHELLY SWIFT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1P. Chaker 530172 6/5129

 25 BABY MAGIC Weighted points score GOS, 05/04/2022, R10, P 8P (FEL)P 1P 5/4M. Clarke 547133 1/0125

 26 FURIOUS BALLOWS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 3Y 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 1/0120

 27 ZIPPING ZUMA Weighted points score RIS, 16/02/2022, R8, Y 5Y 5P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 544686 1/0112

 28 NATTY'S GONE Weighted points score RIC, 09/02/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 3P 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 9/7108

 29 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3R. Polidano 534535 2/1108

 30 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 8Y 5/2R. Thomas 522069 3/2106

 31 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score GOS, 03/05/2022, R9, M 8M 7M 6P 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4104
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 DANIELA WALSH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/3A. Byrnes 522840 5/1103

 33 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1M. Greer 522746 8/4102

 34 RAINBOW LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 8Y 5/3G. Logue 532771 2/1102

 35 MISTER BOSTON Weighted points score RIS, 23/03/2022, R6, Y 8Y 8P (FTF)P 5/3W. Carr 528822 2/196

 36 ONLY YOU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1T. Corless 530595 8/796

 37 PSYCHOTIC DREAMS Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 5Y 5/4A. Murray 548407 3/088

 38 MISS VOLTAGE Weighted points score RIC, 13/05/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546728 1/085

 39 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/081

 40 LEKTRA LOGIC Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 6Y 5/1J. Grief 528743 6/474

 41 KORA RAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 4Y 5/1J. King 532574 5/472

 42 MOMENTARY Weighted points score WPK, 22/04/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 8Y 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/069

 43 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 5P 5/3M. Greer 500618 2/158

 44 CHARIOT'S AWAY Weighted points score BGC, 02/02/2022, R7, 2 8P 7P 7P 5/1W. Carr 533984 4/357

 45 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R2, P 5P 6Y 6Y 5/4L. Fletcher 493179 1/054

 46 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/251
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P 4/5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLOW YOUR HORN Last start winner RIC, 18/05/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 1Y 4/1/2A. Wade 539605 6/4236

 2 MISS BOO Last start winner RIC, 20/05/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 1P 4/1/2C. Proctor 530501 5/4171

 3 PROST 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 17/05/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 8/7243

 4 MRS SUE BALLOS Dropping in grade RIC, 18/05/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 7P 4/1/2A. Azzopardi 536786 10/8246

 5 CRUISE OR LOSE Dropping in grade GOS, 29/03/2022, R5, P 6C 2P 4P 4/1/2A. Messina 536612 9/7179

 6 VAGABOND AL 3 Last start winner GOS, 17/05/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 8P 5/3J. Stubbs 533074 2/1111

 7 LITTLE MISS KADE Last start winner RIC, 20/05/2022, R12, P 1P 8P 7Y 5/3G. Denardo 546285 2/1107

 8 RITZA ALERT Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 3Y 5/4M. Farrugia 539120 8/0230

 9 ZIG ZAG BANJO Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 5Y 5/1M. Clarke 531396 7/3175

 10 TOWERING GEM 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1144

 11 CARVED IN STONE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 546421 1/0135

 12 GREMITZ Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 8C 5/1P. Boyd 532800 5/3117

 13 ZAMBIDIS Weighted points score WPK, 21/05/2022, R9, C 6C 7P 8C 5/4C. Arletos 547057 3/0208

 14 LIKA LIGHT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 11/05/2022, R4, P 4P 2C 6P 5/2A. Messina 536615 3/2175

 15 HEART BEAT Weighted points score RIC, 13/05/2022, R11, P 5P 7C 4P 5/4J. King 538087 2/0163

 16 ANT MAN EXTREME Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1M. Farrugia 526162 5/4153

 17 COWBOY ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R12, P 5P 3P 2Y 5/3M. Farrugia 532848 4/1147

 18 SOGGY SIOUX 2 Weighted points score LIT, 02/04/2022, R9, Y 2Y 7P 4P 5/2J. Hall 526053 5/2143

 19 GO THE CASH 1 Weighted points score WPK, 11/05/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1C. Watts 538609 5/3141

 20 SHELLY SWIFT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1P. Chaker 530172 6/5129

 21 WINLOCK PUNKY Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R9, Y 2Y 8P 8P 5/2G. Sheather 540624 4/2123

 22 FURIOUS BALLOWS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 3Y 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 1/0120

 23 LITTLE WHITEY Weighted points score BUL, 26/04/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 4P 5/2J. King 532674 3/2117

 24 LITTLE LOKI Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R8, P 4P 8Y 5P 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/0108

 25 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3R. Polidano 534535 2/1108

 26 SIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 3Y 5/1J. Hall 526056 9/6107

 27 DANIELA WALSH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/3A. Byrnes 522840 5/1103

 28 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 5Y 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/196

 29 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1T. Corless 530595 8/796

 30 MISS EXPEDITIOUS Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4A. Proctor 543657 1/079

 31 KORA RAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 4Y 5/1J. King 532574 5/472
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P 4/5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 ALWAYS COSTING Weighted points score RIS, 13/04/2022, R9, Y 6Y 8Y 5P 5/4P. Boyd 547534 1/070

 33 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 8Y 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VAGABOND AL 3 Last start winner GOS, 17/05/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 8P 5/3J. Stubbs 533074 2/1111

 2 LITTLE MISS KADE Last start winner RIC, 20/05/2022, R12, P 1P 8P 7Y 5/3G. Denardo 546285 2/1107

 3 RITZA ALERT Last start placegetter RIC, 18/05/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 3Y 5/4M. Farrugia 539120 8/0230

 4 ZIG ZAG BANJO Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 5Y 5/1M. Clarke 531396 7/3175

 5 TOWERING GEM 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1144

 6 CARVED IN STONE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 546421 1/0135

 7 GREMITZ Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 8C 5/1P. Boyd 532800 5/3117

 8 ZAMBIDIS Weighted points score WPK, 21/05/2022, R9, C 6C 7P 8C 5/4C. Arletos 547057 3/0208

 9 LIKA LIGHT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 11/05/2022, R4, P 4P 2C 6P 5/2A. Messina 536615 3/2175

 10 HEART BEAT Weighted points score RIC, 13/05/2022, R11, P 5P 7C 4P 5/4J. King 538087 2/0163

 11 ANT MAN EXTREME Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1M. Farrugia 526162 5/4153

 12 COWBOY ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R12, P 5P 3P 2Y 5/3M. Farrugia 532848 4/1147

 13 SOGGY SIOUX 2 Weighted points score LIT, 02/04/2022, R9, Y 2Y 7P 4P 5/2J. Hall 526053 5/2143

 14 GO THE CASH 1 Weighted points score WPK, 11/05/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1C. Watts 538609 5/3141

 15 SHELLY SWIFT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1P. Chaker 530172 6/5129

 16 WINLOCK PUNKY Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R9, Y 2Y 8P 8P 5/2G. Sheather 540624 4/2123

 17 FURIOUS BALLOWS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 3Y 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 1/0120

 18 LITTLE WHITEY Weighted points score BUL, 26/04/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 4P 5/2J. King 532674 3/2117

 19 LITTLE LOKI Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R8, P 4P 8Y 5P 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/0108

 20 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3R. Polidano 534535 2/1108

 21 SIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 3Y 5/1J. Hall 526056 9/6107

 22 DANIELA WALSH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/3A. Byrnes 522840 5/1103

 23 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 5Y 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/196

 24 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1T. Corless 530595 8/796

 25 MISS EXPEDITIOUS Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4A. Proctor 543657 1/079

 26 KORA RAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 4Y 5/1J. King 532574 5/472

 27 ALWAYS COSTING Weighted points score RIS, 13/04/2022, R9, Y 6Y 8Y 5P 5/4P. Boyd 547534 1/070

 28 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 8Y 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P MDN 401 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOMBRE WOLF Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R3, P 2P M/1L. Aldous 550287 0/0134

 2 BLUE SHADOW Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 7P M/1J. Lowe 542188 0/088

 3 TYSON'S FURY Last start placegetter RIC, 22/05/2022, R2, P 3P 7P M/1A. Durham 546736 0/079

 4 LOCKED UP 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R1, P 3P 5Y 7P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/070

 5 POVETKIN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 06/05/2022, R1, P

GBN, 29/04/2022, R2, P

4Y 2P 2P M/1S. Hopkins 537691 0/0118

 6 ZIPPING EVEREST Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 16/05/2022, R1, P

BAT, 09/05/2022, R3, P

3P 4P 2P M/1S. Simonetta 544688 0/0112

 7 JET PACK BALLO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 17/04/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 6P M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/0110

 8 JAX THE HUNTER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/05/2022, R1, P 5P 3P M/1S. Sultana 550283 0/088

 9 NICK THE QUICK First start M/1V. Sultana 549285 0/00

 10 MISS GO BETWEEN First start M/1V. Sultana 549284 0/00

 11 CYBERPUNK WAVE First start M/1V. Sultana 548198 0/00

 12 BLUE KING KADE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 20/05/2022, R3, P 8Y M/1G. Denardo 546287 0/025

 13 LAKOTA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 20/05/2022, R3, P 4P M/1L. Aldous 550288 0/058

 14 HAND IN GLOVE Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R3, P 4P 4P M/1B. Barnes 546449 0/061

 15 ROCK ON HUNTER Weighted points score GBN, 20/05/2022, R1, P 4P 4Y 7Y M/1A. Drapiewski 546723 0/055

 16 CLASSY IRENE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 4Y M/1T. Fink 538139 0/054

 17 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score GBN, 20/05/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 7P M/1A. Drapiewski 546722 0/050

 18 GARTHOLOMEW Weighted points score WPK, 04/05/2022, R1, P 6P 5P M/1G. Denardo 546290 0/048

 19 UNIQUE STREAK Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R3, P 6P 5P M/1A. Proctor 546842 0/048

 20 INTERNAL CHAOS 3 Weighted points score GBN, 20/05/2022, R1, P 8P 8P 8P M/1S. Sewell-Smith 551782 0/027
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P NG1-4 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JACKPOT JOSIE Weighted points score RIS, 08/05/2022, R3, Y 2Y 2P 5P 1/1G. Borg 523507 18/10282

 2 MISS HYPED UP Weighted points score WPK, 18/05/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 1/2D. Sultana 524918 19/8230

 3 TONGUE TIED 2 Last start winner RIC, 18/05/2022, R1, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2T. Vella 537108 6/5273

 4 LATE NIGHT MEET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 1P 3/1/1D. Farrugia 529635 7/6186

 5 SURPRISE BABY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 30/04/2022, R1, C 8C 6C 8C 3/1/1L. Vanderburg 531165 14/3152

 6 ZANDER Weighted points score WPK, 21/05/2022, R10, C 5C 4P 1P 3/1/2P. Cini 532696 9/7144

 7 BLOW YOUR HORN Last start winner RIC, 18/05/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 1Y 4/1/2A. Wade 539605 6/4236

 8 MISS BOO Last start winner RIC, 20/05/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 1P 4/1/2C. Proctor 530501 5/4171

 9 PROST 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 17/05/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 8/7243

 10 MRS SUE BALLOS Dropping in grade RIC, 18/05/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 7P 4/1/2A. Azzopardi 536786 10/8246

 11 CRUISE OR LOSE Dropping in grade GOS, 29/03/2022, R5, P 6C 2P 4P 4/1/2A. Messina 536612 9/7179
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LEPIDOPTERA Last start winner RIC, 18/05/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 2Y 5/3A. Wade 541893 7/1160

 2 VAGABOND AL 2 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 17/05/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 8P 5/4J. Stubbs 533074 2/0111

 3 DIRECT MAE Weighted points score WPK, 21/05/2022, R8, C 3C 3P 1P 5/3C. Arletos 547061 4/1238

 4 HUNDRED DEGREES 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/04/2022, R4, C 6C 3P 4P 5/1S. Swain 523413 9/6207

 5 LADY LUCK ETHICS Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R8, Y 3Y 6P 8P 5/4D. Smith 546437 1/0184

 6 MR. FLIP FLOP Weighted points score GBN, 06/05/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4S. Archer 537172 7/0177

 7 LIKA LIGHT 1 Weighted points score WPK, 11/05/2022, R4, P 4P 2C 6P 5/4A. Messina 536615 3/0175

 8 ROCKER FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R8, P 2P 2P 7P 5/2M. Farrugia 531395 4/2150

 9 GO THE CASH 2 Weighted points score WPK, 11/05/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4C. Watts 538609 5/0141

 10 TOONGABBIE MAE Weighted points score WPK, 18/05/2022, R4, P 4P 8Y 8P 5/3C. Arletos 547056 3/194

 11 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R6, P 5P 6C 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/089
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P MX 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EBBY TOCK Last start Provincial winner GUN, 19/05/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 5P 5/4B. Davis 542883 2/0174

 2 VAGABOND AL 1 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 17/05/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 8P 5/4J. Stubbs 533074 2/0111

 3 ROMANTIC STYLE Weighted points score WPK, 14/05/2022, R1, C 7C 3Y 2P 5/4G. Borg 543664 1/0146

 4 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R6, P 5P 6C 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/089

 5 WHAT A TEASE Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R3, Y 8Y 2P 3P M/1G. Curtale 554908 0/0130

 6 PEKING GOOSE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 10/05/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 2P M/1L. Brown 547340 0/0106

 7 ROMANTIC FLAME 1 Weighted points score WPK, 06/04/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 4P M/1G. Borg 543663 0/051
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P M 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOCKED UP 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/05/2022, R1, P 3P 5Y 7P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/070

 2 DANA NUGGET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 3Y 4Y 6P M/1W. Carr 542726 0/088

 3 KEY BON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/05/2022, R1, P 5P 3P 4P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/076

 4 BLUE WHISTLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 17/05/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 6P M/1N. Lyford 541400 0/070

 5 NICO'S EAGLE Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 7P M/1W. Carr 542263 0/068

 6 BONNA'S BEST Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 4P M/1N. Lyford 541399 0/066

 7 CLASSY IRENE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 4Y M/1T. Fink 538139 0/054

 8 ISLA SIOUX Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 6Y M/1J. Hall 526049 0/048

 9 ELENI ZAN Weighted points score NOW, 16/05/2022, R1, P 6P (FEL)P 8P M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/048

 10 WHAT NEWS Weighted points score NOW, 23/04/2022, R1, P 5P 7P M/1S. Sewell-Smith 541350 0/044

 11 AUSTRAL FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R3, P 6P 5Y 7Y M/1J. Grief 548352 0/043

 12 OUR GIRL ELLY Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 7P M/1J. Gatt 540587 0/042

 13 INTERNAL CHAOS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 20/05/2022, R1, P 8P 8P 8P M/1S. Sewell-Smith 551782 0/027
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 INTERNAL CHAOS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 20/05/2022, R1, P 8P 8P 8P M/1S. Sewell-Smith 551782 0/027
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SURPRISE BABY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 30/04/2022, R1, C 8C 6C 8C 4/1/1L. Vanderburg 531165 14/10152
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 25 May 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PEKING GOOSE 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 10/05/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 2P M/1L. Brown 547340 0/0106

 2 ROMANTIC FLAME 2 Weighted points score WPK, 06/04/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 4P M/1G. Borg 543663 0/051
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